CANADA

Province of Québec District: of Montréal

File No.: 500-06-001241-237

SUPERIOR COURT (Class Action Division)

-and-

EMILY PERREAULT

Applicants

VS.

ARC AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

-and-

JOYSON SAFETY SYSTEMS, formerly known as KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.

-and-

TOYODA GOSEI NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

-and-

GENERAL MOTORS OF CANADA COMPANY

-and-

FORD MOTOR COMPANY OF CANADA, LIMITED

-and-

VOLKSWAGEN GROUP CANADA INC.

-and-

AUDI CANADA INC.

-and-

BMW CANADA INC.

-and-

PORSCHE CARS CANADA, LTD.

-and-

HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA

-and-

KIA CANADA INC.

-and-

FCA CANADA INC.

Defendants

ANSWER

1.	We, the Defendants, ARC AUTOMOTIVE, INC., are answering in this case so as to:
	☐ make a settlement;

	or
	contest and determine the protocol of the proceeding with the other parties:
	And propose ☐ a mediation ☐ a settlement conference.
2.	☑ We are represented by counsel, whose contact information is:
	Me Nick Rodrigo / Me Faiz Lalani Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP 1501 McGill College Avenue, 26 th floor Montréal, Québec H3A 3N9 Tel: 514.841.6548 / 514.841.6408 nrodrigo@dwpv.com / flalani@dwpv.com At Montréal, Québec, August 8, 2023

Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT, ARC
AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

PROOF REPORT (E-SERVICE)



Subject Please see the attached Answer.

Case name Lucia Pallante et al. vs. ARC Automotive, Inc. et al.

Court file number 500-06-001241-237

Generated on Tuesday, August 08 2023, at 13:46

Report number A400140R311885

Document(s) Notified

File Name Pages Document Integrity

scq-answer-arc-automotive-inc-500-06-001241- (SHA256 checksum):

237.pdf 11bd783f4c927dc337680de2b098295fe4041d6c48601deceeb4192eb4aa901c

Message

Hello Andrea Grass, you are hereby notified with the attached document(s). A confirmation report with a proof of notification has been provided to Dorothy Bienz.

Sent from Sent to

Name Dorothy Bienz Name Andrea Grass

Email dbienz@dwpv.com Email agrass@clg.org

Proof of Transmission

Email was successfully sent and is still being processed by the recipient's email server.

PROOF REPORT (E-SERVICE)



Subject Please see the attached Answer.

Case name Lucia Pallante et al. vs. ARC Automotive, Inc. et al.

Court file number 500-06-001241-237

Generated on Tuesday, August 08 2023, at 13:46

Report number A400140R311884

Document(s) Notified

File Name Pages Document Integrity

scq-answer-arc-automotive-inc-500-06-001241- (SHA256 checksum):

237.pdf 11bd783f4c927dc337680de2b098295fe4041d6c48601deceeb4192eb4aa901c

Message

Hello Jeff Orenstein, you are hereby notified with the attached document(s). A confirmation report with a proof of notification has been provided to Dorothy Bienz.

Sent from Sent to

Name Dorothy Bienz Name Jeff Orenstein

Email dbienz@dwpv.com Email jorenstein@clg.org

Proof of Transmission

Date & Time Aug. 8, 23 - 1:45 PM

Status Message successfully delivered to recipient

SMTP 250 OK id=1qTQmH-0002i2-0B

No. 500-06-001241-237 SUPERIOR COURT

(Class Action Division) District of Montréal

LUCIA PALLANTE ET AL.

Applicants

VS.

ARC AUTOMOTIVE, INC. ET AL.

Defendants

ANSWER

ORIGINAL

DAVIES

Counsel for Defendants, ARC Automotive, Inc. Me Nick Rodrigo / Me Faiz Lalani T 514.841.6548 / 514.841.6408 nrodrigo@dwpv.com /

flalani@dwpv.com File: 286945

1501 McGill College Avenue, 26th floor

T 514.841.6400 F 514.841.6499

Montréal, QC H3A 3N9 Canada